US Environmental Protection Agency
FY20 Supplemental Workforce Data Tables — Permanent Workforce by Component

(Table A-2: Distribution by Race/Ethnicity & Sex)

Fay Feriod I02020
Table Al - Fermanent Workforce By Component - Disiribotion by FaceEthnicity and Sex
RACEETHNICITY
Non- Hispanic or
Latino
Organizational TOTAL . Native )
Component EMPLOYEES [ spamc or Black or Hawaiian or [ o
) : ) an or Two or more
White African Asian Other Al races
American m Mative
All |male |female jmale female ‘male |[female male |female male female male [femalemale femalemale female
Nat 2010 CLEF %4 100% 51 86% 48 14%5.17%4.79% 3833934 03%549% 6.53% 197%1.03% 0.07%0.07% 0.55%0.53% 0.26%0.28%
Region 02 New (735 [359 [376 [61 |75 238 (199 |23 49 35 |45 0 2 2 2 0 1
York, NY (SB) (02 100%|48 84%:/51.16%(8 30%a10.20%(32.38%:27.07%(3.13% (6.67% |4.76%6.12% |0.00%0.27%|0.27%0.27% 0.00%(0.54%
Region 01 Boston., [#|333 248 [285 |16 |20 202 228 (13 18 4 |16 0 0 2 2 1 1
MA (SB) (22 100%|46.53%53.47%[3.00%3.75% (37.90%42.78%[2 44% (3.38% [2.63%3.00% |0.00%0.00% 0.38%0.38% 0.19%4(0.19%
Region (3 #1734 (327 J07 |22 |31 240 276 |35 75 27 |20 1 0 0 3 2 2
Philadelphia, PA
(SB) 04 100% |44 55%(55.45%(3.00%44 22% |32.70%(27.60%(4.77% |10.22%/3.68%2.72% |0.14%0.00%|0.00%4/0.41%|0.27%0.27%
Region 04 Atlanta, [#|836 (410 |46 |20 |23 275 195 |81 206 |22 |15 0 0 1 2 2 5
GA (SB) O 100547 00%(52 10%[3 39% 2. 69% [32.13%22.78%0 46% [24.07% 2 57% 1.75% |0.00%30.00%|0.12%0.23%|0.23%0.58%
Region 03 Chicago, #9735 |#48 [327 |26 (40 M) 313 |44 130 35 33 0 1 2 4 1 6
IL (SB) (23 100%|45.95% 54 05%[2 67%a4.10% [34.87%32.10%4 51% |13.33%/[3.50%3.38% (0.00%0.10%0.21%0.41% 0.10%4(0.62%
Region 06 Dallas, |[#|6/9 (341 [338 |30 |54 193 (142 [52 112 29 |26 0 0 & 2 2 2
TX (SB) (2o 100%|50.22%/49 78%(28.69% 7.95% (28.42%20.91%]7.66% |16.45%(4.27%3.83% |0.00%0.00%0.88%0.29% 0.29%4(0.20%
Region 07 Lenexa, [F[477 234 M43 (4 [I7 90 (174 (11 30 1 |6 0 1] 7 & 3 1
KS (SB) (2o 100%|49.06%/50.94%[2 94%03 56% [39.83%36.48%(2 31% (2.18% [2.10%1.26% |0.00%0.00% 1.47% 1.26% 0.42%40.21%
Region 08 Denver. (#3476 [224 (252 |24 |25 173 [193 8 17 17 |12 1 0 0 3 1 2
CO (SB) (02 100%|47.06%52.04%[5 04905 25% [36.34%40.55%[1.68% (3.57% [3.57%2.52% |0.21%0.00% 0.00%0.63% 0.21%(0.42%
Region 09 San #(603 (207 [396 [35 |45 201 204 (15 30 36 |97 2 2 3 g 3 1
Francisco, CA (SB) [2d100% |42 86%{57.14%(5.05%46.49% |20 002020 44552 16% |5.63% |5.19%14.00%0.29%(0.20%|0.72%/1.15%|0.43%0.14%
Region 10 Seartle 2491 21§ 373 |4 (X0 166 (197 9 i3 32 1 7 3 & 1 3
WA (SB) (02 100% |44 40%/55.60%[2 85%4.07% [33.81%40.12%[1.83% (2.65% |4.809,6.52% (0.20%0.41%|0.61% 1.22% 0.20%(0.61%
OFC INSPECTOR. #(236 |123 (133 |8 5 73 68 30 EX] 9 16 0 0 2 0 1 0
GENERAL (SB)  [%a100%|48.05%/51.95%[3.13%1.95% [28.52%26.56%[11.72%17.19%[3.52%6.25% |0.00%0.00%|0.78%0.00% 0.39%4(0.00%
OFFICE OF 2572 (238 3314 |13 |25 181 210 |23 66 12 |29 0 0 2 1 1 3




WATER (5B) A 100%a[41. 619658 39%[2 27904 37% [31.64%036. 71%4.02% [11.54%[3.15%d5.07% [0.00%[0.00%[035%(0.17%:[0.17%[0.52%
OFC CHIEF FINCL [# (294 (136 |[I58 |4 g 75 74 31 63 23 9 1 0 0 2 2 2
OFCE. (SB) [0a 100%|46.26%(53 . 74%/1.36% 2 72% |25.51%(25.17% 10 54%{21 43%|7.82% 3 06% |0.34%0.00%|0.00%0.65%|0.68%0.68%
OFC RESEARCH |[#(1447 [714 |73 |22 |35 626 |491 |48 o2 66 |52 0 0 12 11 |0 2
& DEVELOP (SB) 2 100%/53.49%(46.51%/1.529d1.73% |43.26%(33.93%3.32% |6.36% |4.56% 3.59% |0.00%|0.00%|0.83%0.76%|0.00%0.14%
OFC INTERNTNL E|63 29 |34 2 |5 @0 [ [ [ 3 3 o @ @ [ [T |
& TRIB AF (SB) 24 100%|46.03%[53.97%0/3.179d 7.94%; |31.75%22.22%4.76% (19.03%4 76%4.76% |0.00%0.00%|0.00%0.00% 1.59%0.00%
OFC OF £(220 |85 135 |1 6 69 86 9 29 & 13 0 i] 0 1 0 i)
GENERAL
COUNSEL (SB)  |794100%|38.64%/61.36%00.45%42.73% [31.36%939.09%4.09% |13.18%2.73%45.91% (0.00%0.00%|0.00%0.45% 0.00%(0.00%
OFC OF LAND & |¢|453 (192 [261 |8 14 137 162 |28 69 4 (13 0 1 El 0 1 2
EMER MGMT (SB) 2 100%(42 38%[57.62%/1.772d3.09% (30.24%(35.76%6.15% |15.23%(3.09% 2 87% |0.00%0.22%|0.88%50.00%|0.22%0.44%
OFC OF 0 o o o o jo o o o fo o o jo o o |o |
ENVIRNMTL
INFO (SB) od0%: (0%  |0% 0% |0% 0% (0% |0% (D% (0% 0% |0% (0% |0% 0% |0% 0%
OFC ENF & =|616 (345 271 [27 |28 276 [161 |28 59 10 |15 0 1 4 2 0 5
ﬁm%ﬂ (SB)  *6(100%]56.01%(43.99%(4.38%44.55% |44.81%(26.14%(4.55% (9.58% (1.62%(2.44% (0.00%(0.16%0.65%90.32%/0.00%0.81%
OFC OF 21347 137 P10 (12 |14 89 86 28 o0 3 16 0 ] 0 3 0 1
ADMINISTRATOR
(SB) 04 100%|39.48%(60.52% 3. 46%4.03% [25.65%24.78%(2.07% |25.94%[2 31%4.61% |0.00%(0.00%|0.00%0 86%|0.00%40 29%
OFFICE OF CS #(1055 (466 [580 (20 |45 318 323 &5 155 46 |37 0 0 El 3 El 4
AND PP (SB) T T00% A0 T7%[55 83% 2. 75944 2 7% |30.14%30.62546.16% |14.60% 4 36% 5 A0%, |0.00%30.00%|0.38%0.47%|0.35%0 35%
OFC OF MISS Z(008 (457 [541 |31 |40 278 213|123 (247 (17 |25 1 2 2 7 5 7
SUPT (SB) [0 100%[45.79%(54 21%0/3.11%4.01% |27.86%(21.34% 12 32%(24.75%|1.70% 2 51% |0.10%0.20%|0.20%0.70%|0.50%0. 0%
OFC AIR. AND #(1101 (587 [514 |22 |27 485 346 |29 03 43 39 0 0 7 4 1 5
RADIATION (SB) [26100% 53.32%/46.68%(2.00%2.45% [44.05% 31 43%{2.63% |2.45% [3.91%3 54% |0.00%(0.00%|0.64%:(0.36%|0.09%40 45%
o # (140716675 |7396 |479 |592 4845 (4355 [136 (1717 512 589 |7 11 |65 (714 |31 58
% 100% 47.44% 52.56% 3.40%4.21% 3443%30.95%5.13% (12.20%3.64%4.19% (0.05%0.08% 0.46%0.53% 0.22%0.41%
KEY:
(D) Department
(B) Burean
(SB) Sub Bureau

(ORG) Organization




(Table B-2: Distribution by Disability)

Pay Period 202020

Table B2 - Permanent Workforce By Component - Distribution by Disability

Total by Disability Status Detail for Targeted Disabilities
(28.30.32-38) (22) E;ﬂ}m (1) (92)
I e
Component Total 1(\?:-”5:' g:’;t} (06.98) |Targeted |(16,19) |(21.23.25) Missing f,iﬁ} ?:rjg} Convulsive Retardation/ E‘:}r Distortion
DisabﬂityldemiﬁedDlsabﬂ.lrmeabﬂltyDeafntsthndness ]_.imb&-". ) Paralysid Pa:a.lysisDi?orde Severe Psychiatric Limb-Spine/
Extremities Epilepsy In.telle_cplal Disabilty Dwarfism
Disability
Region 02 New =736 |658 71 57 14 3 3 0 3 0 1 0 1 0
York NY (SB) °W100% [39.40% [2.85% |[7.74% |1.90% |041% |041% |0.00% 0.82% |0.00% [0.14% 0.00% 0.14% 0.00%
Region 01 Boston, |#|533 481 17 35 3 [i 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 ]
MA (5B) 99100% [90.24% ([3.19% |6.57/% |[0.94% |0.00% (0.19% |0.00% 0.19% |0.00% |0.00% 0.00% 0.56% 0.00%
Region 03 %734 654 24 56 12 1 1 1 3 0 2 0 4 0
Philadelphia, PA
(SB) °5100% |39.10% (3.27% [7.63% |1.63% [0.14% (0.14% |0.14% 0.41% [0.00% |0.27% 0.00% 0.54% 0.00%
Region 04 Atlanta, |# 856 742 72 92 7 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0
GA (SB) 2% 100% |36.68% |2.57% |10.73% |0.82% |0.00% |0.00%  |0.00% 0.35% |0.00% |0.00% 0.00% 0.47% 0.00%
Region 03 Chicago, (976 344 77 105 22 [i 2 1 6 1 2 1 8 1
IL (SB) 0w100% |86.48% (2.77% |[10.76% |2.25% |0.00% |020% |0.10% 0.61% |0.10% |020% 0.10% 0.82% 0.10%
Region 06 Dallas, |#|680 574 71 25 12 7 1 0 2 0 2 0 3 0
TX (SB) °W100% [84.41% (3.09% |12.50% |1.76% |0.29% |0.13% |0.00% 0.29% |0.00% |0.29% 0.00% 0.74% 0.00%
Region 07 Lenexa, [|477 (396 18 63 16 3 0 [i 3 2 1 2 5 i]
K5 (SB) °9100%|[83.02% ([3.77% |13.21% |[3.35% [0.63% (0.00% |0.00% 0.63% |0.42% [0.21% 0.42% 1.05% 0.00%
Region 08 Denver, |[#|476 413 70 11 11 0 2 0 3 0 1 0 3 0
CO (SB) °3100% |37.18% |4.20% |[8.61% |2.31% |0.00% |042% |0.00% 0.63% |0.00% |021% 0.00% 1.05% 0.00%
Region 09 San # (605 623 13 57 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1]
Francisco, CA (SB) [%4100% (39.93% |(1.87% |8.20% (0.58% |0.00% [0.00% |0.00% 0.00% |0.00% |0.00% 0.00% 0.58% 0.00%
Region 10 Seattle % 491 436 17 38 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
WA (SB) °3100% |38.80% (3.46% |[7.74% |0.61% |0.00% |0.00% |0.00% 0.00% |0.20% |0.00% 0.00% 0.41% 0.00%
OFC INSPECTOR. |[#|256 227 7 72 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
GENERAL (SB)  [%4[100% [88.67% |2.73% |8.39% |1.93% |0.00% |[039% |0.00% 0.78% |0.00% [0.00% 0.00% 0.78% 0.00%
OFFICE OF Z[572 513 70 30 g 1 0 0 1 0 i 0 2 ]
WATER (5B) 99100% [89.69% ([3.30% |6.82% |1.40% |0.17% (0.00% |0.00% 0.17% |0.00% |0.70% 0.00% 0.35% 0.00%
OFC CHIEF FINCL [#[294 244 i3 32 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
OFCR (SB) 2% 100% (32.99% |6.12% |10.88% |1.02% |0.00% |0.00% |0.00% 034% |0.00% |0.00% 0.00% 0.6%% 0.00%
OFC RESEARCH |#|1449 (1277 38 114 27 [i 6 1 9 ] 3 1 7 ]
& DEVELOP (SB) [%[100% [38.13% (4.00% |7.87% |1.86% |0.00% |[0.41% |0.07% 0.62% |0.00% |021% 0.07% 0.48% 0.00%
OFC INTERNTNL [#(63 |54 3 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
& TRIB AF (SB)  [%4100% [85.71% |4.76% |9.52% |4.76% |1.59% [0.00% |0.00% 0.00% |0.00% |1.59% 0.00% 1.59% 0.00%
OFC OF #|221 (198 11 12 1 0 0 0 1 0 i} 0 0 i}
GFNFERAT.




COUNSEL (SB)  [%f100% (89.59% |4908% |543% (045% [000% (000% (0.00% 045% [0.00% |0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
OFC OF LAND & |[# (433 412 13 28 3 0 0 [i] 2 0 1 [i] 0 0
EMER. MGMT (SB) [2100% [90.95% |[2.87% |6.18% |0.66% |0.00% |0.00% |0.00% 044% [0.00% |0.22% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
OFC OF 20 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 i) 0 0 0 i)
ENVIRNMTL
INFO (SB) 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
OFC ENF & 2616 [568 20 28 6 1 0 0 3 ] 0 0 2 ]
COMPL ASSURAN
(SB) 05100% (92.21% [3.25% |4.55% (0.97% |0.16% 0.00%  [0.00% 0.49% [0.00% |0.00% 0.00% 0.32% 0.00%
OFC OF 2347 287 17 43 10 1 2 1 1 i) 3 0 2 i)
ADMINISTRATOR
(SB) °5100% (32.71% |4.90% |12.39% (2.88% [0.29% (0.58%  [0.29% 0.29% [0.00% |0.86% 0.00% 0.58% 0.00%
OFFICE OF CS 21055 (892 65 o3 13 2 ] 0 6 1 0 0 ] ]
AND PF (SB) 05100% [34.55% |[6.16% |9.29% |[1.23% [0.19% |0.00% |0.00% 0.57% |0.09% |0.00% 0.00% 0.38% 0.00%
OFC OF MISS #1004 (200 7 130 70 1 i 0 3 ] 2 0 12 ]
SUPT (SB) 96 100% |[79.68% |7.37% [12.95% |1.99% |0.10% |0.20% |0.00% 030% |0.00% |0.20% 0.00% 1.20% 0.00%
OFC AIR. AND #1103 (990 7 26 11 0 i 0 Fl 0 0 1 1 0
FADIATION (SB) [2d100%[89.76% (|2.45% |7.80% ||1.00% |0.00% |0.18% ||0.00% 036% |0.00% |0.00% 0.09% 0.36% 0.00%
e # (1408712287 333 1267 216 16 23 £} 60 3 23 5 79 1

%5 100% |87.22% |3.78% 899% |153% |D.11% |(0.16% |0.03% 043% [0.04% |0.16% 0.04% 0.56% 0.01%
KEY:
(D) Department
(B) Bureaun
(SB) Sub Bureaun

(ORG) Organization




